PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shawn P. Firminger	04/21/2010
Jason Garms	02/05/2010
Roderick A. Hyde	02/05/2010
Edward K.Y. Jung	02/01/2010
Chris D. Karkanias	01/28/2010
Eric C. Leuthardt	02/05/2010
Royce A. Levien	03/01/2010
Richard T. Lord	01/29/2010
Robert W. Lord	01/29/2010
Mark A. Malamud	04/22/2010
John D. Rinaldo Jr.	04/15/2010
Clarence T. Tegreene	02/01/2010
Kristin M. Tolle	02/10/2010
Lowell L. Wood Jr.	01/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Searete LLC
Street Address:	1756 - 114TH AVE., S.E.
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12655365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 024387 FRAME: 0168 \$40.00 12655;

CH \$40 00

501176679

Fax Number: (425)283-4820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-467-2300
Email: saral@intvenls.com

Correspondent Name: CLARENCE T. TEGREENE Address Line 1: 1756 - 114TH AVE., S.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Total Attachments: 42

source=Assignment#page1.tif

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0908-002-011J-C00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Namiki

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif source=Assignment#page16.tif source=Assignment#page17.tif source=Assignment#page18.tif source=Assignment#page19.tif source=Assignment#page20.tif source=Assignment#page21.tif source=Assignment#page22.tif source=Assignment#page23.tif source=Assignment#page24.tif source=Assignment#page25.tif source=Assignment#page26.tif source=Assignment#page27.tif source=Assignment#page28.tif

source=Assignment#page29.tif source=Assignment#page30.tif source=Assignment#page31.tif source=Assignment#page32.tif source=Assignment#page33.tif source=Assignment#page34.tif source=Assignment#page35.tif source=Assignment#page36.tif source=Assignment#page37.tif source=Assignment#page38.tif source=Assignment#page38.tif

PATENT REEL: 024387 FRAME: 0169 source=Assignment#page40.tif source=Assignment#page41.tif source=Assignment#page42.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024387 FRAME: 0170

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L, Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 - 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 - 41⁸¹ Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 - 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

4/21/10	She tit
Date	Shawn P. Firminger
Date	Jason Garms
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Chris D. Karkanias

Date	Eric C. Leuthardt	
Date	Royce A. Levien	•
Date	Richard T. Lord	
Date	Robert W. Lord	······································
Date	Mark A. Malamud	. =
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.	
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene	
Date	Kristin M. Tolle	
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.	W

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 – 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Date Feb 5, 7010 Date	Shawn P. Firminger Jason Gakms
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Chris D. Karkanias

Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Richard T. Lord
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Kristin M. Tolle
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene. Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 - 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Date	Shawn P. Firminger
Date	Jason Garms
<u>2/5/2010</u> Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Chris D. Karkanias

Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Richard T. Lord
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Kristin M. Tolle
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 – 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, W_A 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Date	Shawn P. Firminger
Date	Jason Garms
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Chris D. Karkanias

Date	Eric C. Leuthardt	
Date	Effe C. Leuthardt	
Date	Royce A. Levien	
Date	Richard T. Lord	
Date	Robert W. Lord	
Date	Mark A. Malamud	
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.	
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene	
Date	Kristin M. Tolle	
Date	Lowell L. Wood Ir	

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 – 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119: 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301. Bellevue, WA 98005-8030: 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Date	Shawn P. Firminger	
	C .	
Date	Jason Garms	
Date	Roderick A. Hyde	-
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung	
28 January 2010	and -	
 Date	Chris D. Karkanias	

Date	Eric C. Leuthardt	
Date	Royce A. Levien	
Date	Richard T. Lord	
Date	Robert W. Lord	
Date	Mark A. Malamud	
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.	
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene	
Date	Kristin M. Tolle	
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.	

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052: 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403: 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402: 1410 – 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112: 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Date	Shawn P. Firminger
Date	Jason Garms
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Chris D. Karkanias

2-5-2010	
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Richard T. Lord
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Kristin M. Tolle
Data	Lowell I Wood Ir

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 – 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Date	Shawn P. Firminger	
Date	Jason Garms	
Date	Roderick A. Hyde	
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung	
Date	Chris D. Karkanias	

Date	Eric C Leuthardt
2010-03-01	13h
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Richard T. Lord
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Kristin M. Tolle
Date	Lowell L. Wood. Jr.

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS). having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 – 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Date	Shawn P. Firminger	
Date	Jason Garms	
Date	Roderick A. Hyde	
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung	
Date	Chris D. Karkanias	

Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
1/29/2010	Richal V. La
Date	Richard T. Lord
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Kristin M. Tolle
Date	Lowell L. Wood Jr

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 – 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Date	Shawn P. Firminger	
Date	Jason Garms	
Date	Roderick A. Hyde	
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung	-
Date	Chris D. Karkanias	

Date	Eric C. Leuthardt	
Date	Royce A. Levien	
Date	Richard T. Lord	
1/29/2010 Date	Robert W. Lord	
Date	Mark A. Malamud	
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.	
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene	
Date	Kristin M. Tolle	
Date	Lowell I Wood Ir	

*** INBOUND NOTIFICATION : FAX RECEIVED SUCCESSFULLY ***

TIME RECEIVED April 22, 2010 11:21:36 AM PDT

REMOTE CSID 2062858330

DURATION 142

STATUS Received

FROM :busymonster

FAX NO. : 2062858330

Apr. 22 2010 11:34AM P:

PAGES 7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 - 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 - 41st Avenue E., Scattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 - 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevuc, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Apr. 22 2010 11:34AM P2

FAX NO. :2062858330

FROM :busymonster

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Shawn P. Firminger	
Date	Jason Garms	
Date	Roderick A. Hyde	
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung	Pressure
Date	Chris D. Karkanias	

Page 2 of 3

Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Richard T. Lord
Date	Robert W. Lord
1-27-18 Date	Majarida Majarida
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Kristin M. Tolle
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 – 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024387 FRAME: 0201

Date	Shawn P. Firminger
Date	Jason Garms
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Chris D. Karkanias

Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Richard T. Lord
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
April 15, 2010 Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Kristin M. Tolle
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 - 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Date	Shawn P. Firminger	
Date	Jason Garms	
Date	Roderick A. Hyde	
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung	
Date	Chris D. Karkanias	

Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Richard T. Lord
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
2/1// <i>D</i> Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Kristin M. Tolle
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 – 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Date	Shawn P. Firminger	
Date	Jason Garms	
Date	Roderick A. Hyde	
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung	
Date	Chris D. Karkanias	

Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Richard T. Lord
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Lebruary 10, 2010 Date	Kristin M. Tolle
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, Shawn P. Firminger, Jason Garms, Roderick A. Hyde, Edward K.Y. Jung, Chris D. Karkanias, Eric C. Leuthardt, Royce A. Levien, Richard T. Lord, Robert W. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo, Jr., Clarence T. Tegreene, Kristin M. Tolle, and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6808 - 205th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98053; 15240 N.E. 81st Way #107, Redmond, WA 98052; 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 13420 N.E. 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 108 206th Avenue N.E., Sammamish, WA 98074; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 233 St. Helens Avenue, Apt. 403, Tacoma, WA 98402; 1410 – 41st Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98112; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030; 10629 N.E. 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 2310 187th Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052: and 989 - 112th Avenue N.E. #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPLATE MODIFICATION BASED ON DEVIATION FROM COMPLIANT EXECUTION OF THE TEMPLATE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 28, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/655,365; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

Date	Shawn P. Firminger
Date	Jason Garms
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Chris D. Karkanias

Date			Eric C. Leuthardt
Date			Royce A. Levien
Date			Richard T. Lord
Date			Robert W. Lord
Date		· 	Mark A. Malamud
Date	·	<u>.</u>	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date		<u>:</u>	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	·		Kristin M. Tolle
	31 Janny	2010	Twee L. Lord fr
Date	\ /		Lowell L. Wood Ir